

## **Adams County Chamber of Commerce Scholarship**

Scholarship Amount: \$500.00 Scholarships Available: 2 Established: March 2023

Email Application & Video To: victoria@adamscountyohchamber.com

Due Date: April 24, 2023

Name:			
Address:			
High School or Trade School:			
G.P.A			
Extra Caricular Activies:			
College or Trade School Attending In The Fall:			
Area of Study:			

The Adams County Chamber of Commerce Scholarship is open for any senior that is graduating in the Spring of 2023, is a full time student of an Adams County high school and has a minimum grade point average of 2.5.

Each applicant is asked to compose an essay of a maximum of five hundred words, on the topic of ways to improve the economic development of Adams County.

Each applicant is also asked to compose a video interview of a maximum of two minutes, stating why you deserve the scholarship and your plans for your future after high school graduation. This video does not have to be professionally made or edited, this can be a simple home video.

A complete transcript of grades or letter from guidance counselor stating your GPA must be sent with this application. Grade reports are not acceptable. Online transcripts must display the students name, school name, grade and credit hours earned for each course and term in which each course was taken.

Application must include two letters of reference in order to receive consideration, these letters can NOT be from parents, family members or guidance counselors.

There is no application fee for applying for this scholarship, however, if you wish to make a small donation to the scholarship fund it is definitely appreciated. Donations have no bearing on whether or a scholarship is awarded.

Applications need to be submitted to the Adams County Chamber of Commerce by April 24th at 5 p.m. as the Adams County Scholarship Dinner will take place on May 5th and the scholarship winners will be present to attend for their award of the scholarship.

By signing below you are confirming that all of the information you have provided is true and authorizing the scholarship fund to publish your name, photograph, city and college (or trade school) on its website if you are chosen as the recipient for one of the awards being offered.

This scholarship application (with the exception of the video, which needs to be emailed) can be emailed or physically deposited to the Adams County Chamber Office no later than April 24th at 5 p.m. We will not be accepting mailed applications.

Student Name (print)	Date	
Student Signature		